

The St. Helena Government Gazette EXTRAORDINARY

Vol. LIX Published by Authority No.67

Present Issue

20 December 2023

No. 189

St Helena, Ascension and Tristan da Cunha Constitution Order 2009

CHAPTER 1

ST HELENA

NATIONAL HONOURS AND AWARDS ORDINANCE, 2021

Appointment of Member of the National Honours and Awards Committee

Acting in exercise of the power conferred on the Governor of St Helena by sections 3(1) and (3) of the National Honours and Awards Ordinance, 2021:

- I, Nigel Phillips CBE, Governor of St Helena hereby:
- (i) appoint Hensil George O'Bey to be a Member of the National Honours and Awards Committee for a period of three years with effect from 2 January 2024:
- (i) revoke the appointment of Harry Bazett Legg, OBE as a Member of the National Honours and Awards Committee published in Gazette No 19 dated 28 February 2022.

Dated this 20th day of December 2023

Nigel Phillips CBE Governor